The Economist/YouGov Poll You

Sample 1500 US Adult citizens
Conducted July 14 - 16, 2019
Margin of Error  +2.6%

1. Would you say things in this country today are...

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... e 36%
Off onthe wrong track ... oo 52%
N O SUNE .t e e 12%

2. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Alex Acosta?

Very favorable ... . 6%
Somewhat favorable ... ... e 13%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... e 13%
Very Unfavorable .. ... 22%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e 46%

3. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Alex Acosta handled his job as Secretary of the U.S. Department of
Labor?

APPIOVE SHrONGIY oo 10%
ApProve SOMEWNAt . ... .. 17%
Disapprove SOMeWhat ... e 13%
DisSapprove StroNGlY ... e 18%
Ot SUNE et 42%

4. How much have you heard in the news recently about federal prosecutors at the Southern District of New York
charging Jeffrey Epstein with sex trafficking and conspiracy to traffic minors for sex?

Heard a 1ot ..o e e 37%
Heard a little ... 41%
Heard nothing at all ... ..o e 22%

5. How much have you heard in the news recently about the role Alex Acosta played, while serving as the U.S.
Attorney for the Southern District of Florida, in arranging the federal non-prosecution agreement with Jeffrey
Epstein regarding accusations of sexual abuse and soliciting child prostitution in 2008?

Heard a 1ot ..o e e e 30%
Heard a little . ... e e 37%
Heard nothing at all ... e 32%
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6. Some people say the federal non-prosecution agreement with Jeffrey Epstein approved by Alex Acosta in
2008 was too lenient and the result of influence of politically connected friends, while other people say the
agreement was the best prosecutors could get with a bad case and a defendent with tremendous financial and
legal resources. What do you think?

Agreement was t00 lenient ... .. 46%
Agreement was best prosecutors could get ... . 17%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 37%

7. Do you think Alex Acosta should or should not have resigned as Secretary of the U.S. Department of Labor
because of the role he played in arranging the federal non-prosecution agreement with Jeffrey Epstein regarding
accusations of sexual abuse and soliciting child prostitution in 20087

Should have resigned . ... ... e 50%
Should not have resigned . ... 17%
1N o) 11 32%

8. Do you think the U.S. House of Representatives should or should not try to impeach President Trump?

Should try to impeach ... ... 36%
Should not try to impeach . ... ... 45%
N O SUNE .t e e e 19%

9. On the subject of climate change do you think:

The world’s climate is changing as a result of human activity ............................ 63%
The world’s climate is changing but NOT because of human activity ..................... 28%
The world’s climate is NOT changing . .......ooiniriii et 10%

10. Do you support or oppose the Green New Deal?

SUPPOI SIrONGIY . e 14%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL .. e 20%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ... 7%
OPPOSE SHONGIY ottt e e e 24%
Ot SUNE e e 35%

11. Do you approve or disapprove of separating families from each other, including minor children, when the
adults are arrested for crossing the border into the United States without proper documentation?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE .t 19%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ottt e 13%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE .. ..ottt e 13%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
StroNgly diSaPPIOVE .. e 42%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 12%

12. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE)?

Very favorable ... 27%
Somewhat favorable ... ... 15%
Somewhat unfavorable ... ... 17%
Very Unfavorable . ... e 25%
N O SUNE .ot e 17%

13. Do you support or oppose abolishing U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement (ICE) and replacing it with
a different agency?

SUPPOI SIrONGIY . 19%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL ..o e 14%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ... e e 13%
OPPOSE S ONGIY o\ttt e e s 30%
Ot SUNE e e 25%

14. At any point in your life have you ever NOT had health insurance coverage?

| have always had health insurance ........ ... e 38%
At some point, | have not had health insurance .......... .. ... ... .. ... 54%
Nt SUIE o e 8%

15. Do you support or oppose, the "public option", a national health plan in which Americans could buy health
insurance directly from the federal government?

SUPPOI STONGIY . 22%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL ... e 22%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ... . e 10%
OPPOSE SHONGIY .t e 18%
N O SUNE .t e e e 28%

16. Do you support or oppose "Medicare for all"?

SUPPOI SIONGIY . 30%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL ... e 22%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAL ... 9%
OPPOSE SONGIY ot e 24%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page
N O SUNE . e 14%

17. Do you support or oppose a national health plan in which all Americans get their health insurance from the
federal government and private health insurance companies are eliminated?

SUPPROI StrONGIY e e 19%
SUPPOIt SOMEWNAL ..o e e 18%
OPPOSE SOMEWNAT ... 13%
OPPOSE SHONGIY .t e 30%
N Ot SUNE .t e e 21%

18. If the federal government were to create a national health plan, do you think tourists from other countries
should or should not be covered during their visit?

Should DE COVEIEA ... e e e e 24%
Should NOt be COVEIE ... e e e e e 52%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 24%

19. If the federal government were to create a national health plan, do you think undocumented immigrants
should or should not be covered?

Should D COVEIEA ...t e e e e e e e e s 26%
Should NOE DE COVEIEA ...ttt e e e e e 55%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e 20%

20. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
llhan Omar 10% 15% 8% 26% 41%
Ayana Pressley 11% 11% 7% 11% 60%
Rashida Tlaib 11% 13% 8% 23% 45%
Alexandra Ocasio-Cortez 17% 16% 10% 31% 26%
Katie Porter 10% 9% 6% 8% 67%
Jahana Hayes 6% 9% 7% 9% 69%

21. How often do you support or oppose President Trump’s policies?
Always support President Trump’s poliCies ... ..o 14%
Support President Trump’s policies most of the time, but oppose afew .................. 22%
continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

50/50 - Support or oppose President Trump’s policies about half of the time ............. 13%

Oppose President Trump’s policies most of the time, but supportafew .................. 19%

Always oppose President Trump’s poliCIeS . .......ooiiiriiiiii e 25%

N o) =T 1 8%

22. How likely do you think it is that...
Somewhat Not very Not likely at
Very likely likely likely all Not sure
Donald Trump will not win
reelection in 2020 21% 23% 16% 21% 18%
Donald Trump will not run
for reelection in 2020 9% 8% 16% 55% 13%
Donald Trump will leave
office before the next
presidential election 5% 8% 20% 53% 14%
23. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?
Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know

Michael Bennet 5% 13% 8% 12% 63%
Joe Biden 19% 23% 15% 26% 16%
Cory Booker 13% 20% 10% 24% 33%
Steve Bullock 4% 10% 8% 12% 67%
Pete Buttigieg 15% 17% 11% 21% 38%
Julian Castro 10% 18% 10% 21% 41%
Bill de Blasio 5% 14% 13% 26% 42%
John Delaney 4% 13% 10% 13% 60%
Tulsi Gabbard 6% 14% 12% 16% 51%
Kirsten Gillibrand 7% 19% 12% 22% 40%
Mike Gravel 3% 10% 8% 11% 68%
Kamala Harris 19% 17% 9% 26% 28%
John Hickenlooper 4% 15% 12% 14% 55%
Jay Inslee 6% 13% 9% 13% 59%
Amy Klobuchar 8% 19% 12% 18% 43%
Wayne Messam 3% 7% 7% 11% 72%
Seth Moulton 4% 9% 7% 12% 67%
Beto O’'Rourke 10% 20% 12% 25% 33%
Tim Ryan 5% 14% 12% 13% 56%
Bernie Sanders 18% 23% 12% 32% 16%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable  unfavorable  Don’t know
Howard Schultz 4% 10% 12% 16% 57%
Joe Sestak 3% 9% 7% 12% 68%
Tom Steyer 6% 11% 10% 16% 57%
Elizabeth Warren 21% 18% 10% 28% 23%
William Weld 4% 13% 8% 11% 65%
Marianne Williamson 5% 10% 11% 17% 56%
Andrew Yang 6% 17% 12% 15% 50%

24. Will you vote in the Democratic or Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state in 20207

Democratic primary/CaUCUS . ... ...ttt et 36%
Republican primary/CauCuSs . .......oeiti e e 30%
NIt DN . e 18%
N O SUNE . e 16%

25. Which candidate or candidates are you considering voting for in the Democratic Presidential primary or
caucus in your state in 20207 (Select all that apply)
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

Michael BeNNet . ... 6%
JOB BIdEN o 50%
COry BOOKET it 22%
SteVE BUIOCK .. e 5%
Pete BUHIQIEg ... 31%
JUIAN CastrO .ot 17%
Bill de Blasio ....o.uieit i e 6%
JONN DElaNEY ..o 3%
Tulsi Gabbard ... 6%
Kirsten Gillibrand ...... ... e 11%
MIKE Gravel ...t e e e 1%
Kamala Harris ... e 43%
JONN HICKENIOODEr .o e 2%
JaY INSIEE . e 6%
AMy KIODUCNAN .. e 12%
Wayne MESSam ... 2%
Seth MOURON o e e e 2%
Beto O ROUIKE .ot 17%
TiM Ry AN o 3%
Bernie Sanders ... 39%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

J0B SEStaK . i 2%
TOM S Yl e 5%
Elizabeth Warren .. ... e e 49%
Marianne Williamson ... ..o e 2%
ANAIEW YaNg ottt et e 9%
NONE Of tNEM L e 6%

26. If the Democratic presidential primary or caucus in your state were held today, who would you vote for?
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

Michael Bennet . ... e 1%
JOB Biden o e 23%
COry BOOKET .. e 3%
Steve BUIlOCK .. 1%
Pete BUHIQIEg ...t e 7%
JUIAN CaStr0 ot 1%
Bill de Blasio ...ttt 2%
JONN Dlaney ... 0%
Tulsi Gabbard ... 1%
Kirsten Gillibrand ... e 1%
MiKE Gravel ... e e 0%
Kamala Harris ... 10%
JONN HICKEN OO .. e 0%
JaY INSIEE o 0%
Amy KIobUChar . 1%
WayNe MESSam .. 0%
Seth MOURON o e e e e e 0%
Beto O ROUIKE .o e e 2%
TIM Ry AN o 0%
Bernie SaNderS ... 13%
JOB SEStaK ..o 0%
o181 (=) 1%
Elizabeth Warren ... 15%
Marianne Williamson ... ..o e 0%
ANArEW YaNg .ot e 1%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 14%
FWOUID NOt VOTE . e e et e e e 3%

27. Are there any presidential candidates that you would be disappointed if they became the Democratic nomi-
nee? (Select all that apply)
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

Michael Bennet .. ... e 12%

continued on the next page . ..
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continued from previous page

JOB BIOEN o 18%
COry BOOKET . 11%
SteVE BUIlOCK .o e 14%
Pete BUttigieg .. .oo o 10%
JUIAN Castr0 .o e 10%
Bill de Blasio  .....cviii i e 23%
JONN Dlaney ... e 14%
TUISI Gabbard ... 19%
Kirsten Gilllbrand . ... . 15%
MIKE Gravel ... e 17%
Kamala Harris ... e e 10%
JONN HICKENIOOPEr .. 14%
Jay INSlEE o 9%
AMY KIODUCNAY . e 11%
WayNe MBS SamM e 15%
Seth MOURON .o e e 14%
Beto O ROUIKE ..o 16%
TiM Ry AN o 15%
Bernie Sanders ... 19%
JOB SStaK .o 15%
oM S Y e 15%
Elizabeth Warren ... .o e 7%
Marianne Willlamson ... .o e 25%
ANArEW YaNg .o e 16%
I would not be disappointed if any of the candidates became the nominee ............... 34%

28. Are you generally satisfied with the candidates now running for the 2020 Democratic nomination for President,
or do you wish there were more choices?
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

Satisfied ... . 87%

Wish there were more ChoiCes ... ... 13%

29. Thinking about the Democratic Party’s nominee for president in 2020, which is more important to you...
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

A nominee who agrees with your position on mostissues ...............c.oiiiiiiiin... 36%

A nominee who can win the general election in November .................. ...l 64%
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30. Are you generally satisfied with having Donald Trump be the only candidate running for the 2020 Republican
nomination for president, or do you wish there were more choices?
Asked of those who say they will vote in the Republican Presidential primary or caucus in 2020

SatiSfiEd .. e 79%

Wish there were more ChoICES  .....vvuii i e ettt anans 21%

31. If the election for president were held today with Donald Trump as the Republican running against a Demo-
cratic Party candidate, who would you vote for?

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o 39%
DoNald TrUMD . 37%
A PENAS . 12%
FWoUld NOLVOTE ... e 12%

32. Do you think the following statements are true or not true?

Probably not Definitely not
Definitely true Probably true true true

The Earth is flat. 4% 6% 8% 82%

Vaccines have been
shown to cause autism. 5% 15% 32% 47%

Leaked email from some

of Hillary Clinton’s

campaign staffers

contained code words for

pedophilia, human

trafficking and satanic

ritual abuse - what some

people refer to as

‘Pizzagate’. 1% 24% 30% 35%
President Obama was

born in Kenya. 12% 22% 20% 45%

33. Should government funding of space exploration be increased, kept the same or decreased?

InCreased a lot ... ..o e 14%
Increased a little ... ... e 23%
Keptthe Same .o e 32%
Decreased a little ... e 8%
Decreased a ot ... e 7%
N o) T 16%
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34. Would you favor or oppose the United States sending astronauts to the Moon?

FaVOr o e 54%
L o] o T 1= T 17%
N Ot SUIE ettt e e e e 29%

35. Would you favor or oppose the United States sending astronauts to explore Mars?

BV O o 55%
L o] 00T 19%
N Ot QUM oottt e e e e e e 27%

36. How much, if anything, have you heard about private companies, such as SpaceX, Blue Origin and Virgin
Galactic, developing space exploration capabilities?

Heard a 1ot ..o e 20%
Heard a little ... e 48%
Heard nothing at all . ... e 32%

37. Which statement do you agree with more?

Private companies and individuals should be able to build their own rockets to take people into
L] 0= o7 64%

Space travel should be left to national governmentsonly ...t 36%

38. If you could afford it, would you pay to be a passenger on a short commercial space flight?

D (= 29%
N O et e 55%
N Ot UM ettt e e e e e e 16%

(== 30%
N O et 56%
N Ot QUM o ittt e e 14%

10
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40. How important are the following issues to you?

You

Somewhat Not very
Very Important Important Important Unimportant

The economy 71% 24% 4% 2%

Immigration 56% 28% 12% 5%

The environment 56% 28% 10% 5%

Terrorism 60% 26% 10% 4%

Gay rights 26% 26% 22% 27%

Education 65% 25% 6% 4%

Health care 73% 20% 4% 3%

Social security 67% 26% 6% 2%

The budget deficit 48% 37% 11% 4%

The war in Afghanistan 29% 41% 22% 8%

Taxes 57% 32% 9% 3%

Medicare 63% 27% 6% 3%

Abortion 47% 26% 14% 13%

Foreign policy 46% 38% 11% 5%

Gun control 53% 25% 11% 11%

International trade and

globalization 37% 43% 15% 6%

Use of military force 45% 40% 11% 4%

41. Which of these is the most important issue for you?

ThE BCONOMY o e 13%
0T 1o = 11 o P 14%
The ENVITONMENT L e e 11%
=1 o £ = o 5%
Gy MG e e 1%
EdUCAION .o e 6%
Health Care ... 18%
SOCIaAl SBCUIEY .ttt e 12%
The budget defiCit . ... 2%
The war in Afghanistan ... ... e 1%
L= 0= 2%
1Y/ 1= T o7 = 4%
Yo o {0 1o 5%
FOreign POLICY ..ot e 1%
GUN CONIOl e e e e e e e e e e e e 5%

11
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42. Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of the following people?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Donald Trump 29% 14% 8% 43% 5%
Mike Pence 23% 16% 9% 35% 16%
Nancy Pelosi 15% 21% 13% 35% 15%
Chuck Schumer 9% 21% 13% 31% 27%
Kevin McCarthy 7% 14% 13% 19% 47%
Mitch McConnell 5% 18% 15% 34% 27%

43. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the political parties?

Very Somewhat Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
The Democratic Party 20% 22% 13% 35% 11%
The Republican Party 16% 23% 16% 35% 11%
44. |s the Democratic Party...
00 IDeral . 42%
ADOUL FIgNt 26%
Not liberal enough . ... . 12%
N Ot SUIE e e e e e e 20%
45. |s the Republican Party...
TOO CONSEIVALIVE ... 38%
A o 01U T | 1 23%
Not conservative @N0UGN ... ... . e 17%
N Ot SUNE . e e 22%

46. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

S ONGlY @PPIOVE ..t e 26%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e e 18%
SOmMEWhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 8%
SHONGlY AISAPPIOVE ..t 40%
N O SUNE ot e e 8%

12
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47. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling these specific issues?

Strongly Somewhat Somewhat Strongly

approve approve disapprove  disapprove No opinion

Abortion 21% 16% 8% 37% 18%
Budget deficit 18% 19% 14% 35% 15%
Civil rights 24% 17% 9% 37% 14%
Economy 33% 16% 12% 27% 12%
Education 20% 21% 10% 32% 17%
Environment 21% 17% 9% 38% 14%
Foreign policy 27% 15% 10% 36% 12%
Gay rights 18% 13% 11% 35% 23%
Gun control 24% 16% 10% 34% 16%
Health care 21% 18% 10% 37% 14%
Immigration 30% 13% 7% 40% 9%

Medicare 19% 18% 12% 32% 19%
Social security 20% 17% 13% 31% 20%
Taxes 25% 17% 10% 36% 13%
Terrorism 29% 16% 10% 30% 15%
Veterans 28% 17% 11% 27% 17%
Women'’s rights 23% 15% 8% 37% 17%

48. Which of these words would you use to describe Donald Trump, and which of these words would you definitely
not use to describe Donald Trump? (Please check all that apply.)

Positive Negative No Opinion
Honest 22% 39% 40%
Intelligent 29% 34% 37%
Religious 11% 32% 57%
Inspiring 18% 33% 49%
Patriotic 34% 21% 45%
Strong 34% 24% 42%
Bold 41% 14% 46%
Experienced 19% 34% 47%
Sincere 21% 36% 43%
Partisan 18% 17% 65%
Effective 30% 29% 41%
Exciting 17% 22% 61%
Steady 16% 29% 55%
Hypocritical 44% 17% 39%
Arrogant 61% 10% 29%

13
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49. Would you say Donald Trump is...

Very lberal .. 3%
LibEral . 3%
Y10 o == (= 16%
CONSEIVAtIVE ..ot s 28%
NIy CONSEIVALIVE ..ttt ettt e e et e e e 21%
N O SUNE .ot e 29%

50. Do you think Donald Trump...

Says what he believes ... 52%
Says what he thinks people wantto hear ........ ... .. . i 35%
N Ot SUME . e 13%

2 (o | P 23%
SOOI ittt e e e 18%
NOt MUCKH L e e e 12%
Doesn'tcare at all ... e 41%
N Ot SUIE oottt e e e e e i 7%

52. Regardless of whether you agree with him, do you like or dislike Donald Trump as a person?

LiKE @ 1Ot o e 18%
Like somewhat . ... e 16%
Neither like Nor disliKe . ... e e et 12%
Dislike sOmMEWhat ... . e 7%
DisliKe @ 10t .o e 40%
N0 =T U 7%

53. Would you say Donald Trump is a strong or a weak leader?

NIy SO ittt e 30%
SOMEWNAL SITONG ...ttt e 23%
SOMEWNAt WEAK ...ttt 13%
VY WK ettt e 34%

14
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54. Do you think Donald Trump is honest and trustworthy, or not?

Honest and trustworthy ... o e 33%
Not honest and trustworthy . ... 51%
N O SUNE . e 16%

55. Do you think Donald Trump has the temperament to be the President?

(= 38%
N O e 50%
Ot SUIE ettt et e e e e e e 12%

56. Are you confident in Donald Trump’s ability to deal wisely with an international crisis, or are you uneasy about
his approach?

CONfIdENt et 38%
LT ] 49%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e 14%

57. How likely do you think it is that Donald Trump will get us into a war?

VY KLY e e 20%
Fairly Kl o 26%
Fairly UNBKElY ... e 23%
VEry UNBKEIY o 14%
N O SUNE . e e 18%

58. Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United
States?

FAY o] o] (0] o] = = 27%
1= o] o o] o] ¢ =1 (= 56%
N O SUNE .t e 17%

59. Are you optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald Trump as President?

L o] 111011 o 38%
PSS SIMIS IC ..ttt 44%
Ot SUNE ettt et e e e e 18%

15
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60. Do you want Donald Trump to run for re-election in 20207?

D (== 39%
N O et e e 48%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e 13%

61. Overall, do you approve or disapprove of the way that the United States Congress is handling its job?

S ONGlY AP0V it 6%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..t e 10%
Neither approve Nor diSAPPIOVE .. ... .i ettt ettt e 14%
SomeWhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 23%
SIrONgly diSaPPIOVE ..t e 32%
Ot SUNE e e e 14%

62. Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following groups in Congress?

Very Somewhat ~ Somewhat Very
favorable favorable unfavorable unfavorable  Don’t know
Democrats in Congress 15% 24% 14% 35% 12%
Republicans in Congress 10% 22% 20% 35% 13%

63. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Nancy Pelosi is handling her job as the Speaker of the U.S. House
of Representatives?

S ONGlY AP0V .t 15%
SOMEWNAL BPPIOVE ..ottt e 21%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 14%
SrONglY AiSaPPIOVE ..t e 31%
N O SUNE .t 19%

64. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Chuck Schumer is handling his job as Minority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

SHONGlY AP PIOVE .ttt e 11%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..o 21%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e e 12%
StroNgly diSAPPIOVE .. e 28%
N Ot SUME . e 29%

16
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65. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kevin McCarthy is handling his job as the Minority Leader of the
U.S. House of Representatives?

SHONGIY APPIOVE et 7%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt e e 18%
Somewhat disSapPrOVe .. ... e 13%
StroNgly diSaPPrOVE ..o e 18%
N Ot SUNE . e 44%

66. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Mitch McConnell is handling his job as Majority Leader of the U.S.
Senate?

S ONGlY APPIOVE .t e 8%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE ..ttt 18%
Somewhat diSAPPIOVE ...ttt e 12%
Strongly disapprove . ... 32%
N Ot SUNE e e e 30%

67. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

More than USUAl .. ..o e 9%
ADOUL thE SAME .. e 21%
Less than UsUal ... e e e 45%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 25%

68. Do you think the current Congress has accomplished more or less than Congress usually does at this point
in its two-year term?

Aot more than Usual ... oo e 4%
Somewhat more than UsUal ...........o i e 5%
ADOUL ThE SAME . e 21%
Somewhat less than usual ... 16%
Alotlessthan usual ... ... 29%
N Ot SUIE ittt e e e e e e e 25%

69. Who is more to blame for Congress achieving less than usual?
Asked if respondent says Congress accomplished less than usual

DemOoCrats iN CONGrESS ...ttt ettt e et e e 34%
Republicans in CONGresS .. ...ttt e e 35%
Both equally .. 29%
NN =T {0 2%
Ot SUNE e e e 1%

17
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70. Overall, do you think the economy is getting better or worse?
Getting better ..o e
ADOUL the SaME ...
GetliNg WOISE e e e s
N Ot SUNE . e

71. Do you think the stock market will be higher or lower 12 months from now?
HIigher
ADOUL ThE SAME L e
0=
Ot SUNE o e

72. Would you say that you and your family are...
Better off financially than you were ayearago ...........cooiuiiiiiiiiiiii i,
About the same financially as you were ayearago ...........cc.ooiiiiiiiiniiiininananan..
Worse off financially than youwere ayearago ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiaann..
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e e

73. Is the place where you live owned or rented?
Owned by you or your family . ...
Rented from SOMeOoNe €ISe .. ...t
ONr e

74. Do you have a mortgage?
Asked of those who own the place where they live

D (==

75. Six months from now do you think there will be...
MOrE JODS
The same amount of JODS ... . i i
W 0D . e
N O SUNE . e

18
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76. How worried are you about losing your job?

VBrY WO .o ettt e 8%
Somewhat Worried ... e 27%
NOL VEIY WOITIEA ...t e 65%

77. If you lost your job, how hard would it be for you to find a new job that paid as much as you are making now?

Very hard — | would probably have to take apay cut. ..., 24%
Somewhat hard — It might take a while before | found a job that paid as much. ........... 38%
NOotvery hard ... e 27%
N O SUNE .t e e 11%

78. How happy would you say you are with your current job?

Y= T £ =T o 0 28%
L =T 0] ) 34%
Neither happy NOr UNhappy . ..o e 24%
LU g =T o o 9%
RV =T 2T 0] =T oo 4%

79. Some people seem to follow what’s going on in government and public affairs most of the time, whether
there’s an election going on or not. Others aren’t that interested. Would you say you follow what’s going on in
government and public affairs ...

Most Of the time ... 45%
Some Of the tiMe ... o o 27%
Only now and then ... 12%
Hardly @t all ..o e 10%
DNt KNOW o e e 6%

80. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?

LiDEral .o e 28%
1Y/ To o =T = | (= 27%
CONS IV ALIVE L.t e e 32%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 13%

81. In general, how would you describe your own political viewpoint?
Very DAl .. e 12%
LiDeral .o e 16%
continued on the next page . ..
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1Y 0T [T = 1= 27%
CONS IV ALIVE L.t e 18%
Very CONSErvatiVe . .........ii 15%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e e 13%

82. Are you registered to vote?

Registered .. e 70%
NOt regiStered .. e 30%

83. If an election for U.S. Congress were being held today, who would you vote for in the district where you live?
Asked of registered voters

The Democratic Party candidate .......... ..o 47%
The Republican Party candidate ............ oo i 40%
ONEr o 1%
Ot SUNE . e 10%
FWoUld NOL VOTE .. e 1%

84. If Donald Trump runs for re-election in 2020, would that make you more or less likely to vote the Republican
Congressional candidate in the district where you live, or would it have no effect on how you vote?
Asked of registered voters

More likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 26%
Less likely to vote for the Republican Congressional candidate .......................... 24%
Have no effect on your vote ChoiCe ... .. it e i 44%
Ot SUNE e e 6%

85. Did you vote in the 2016 Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters

Yes, | voted in the Democratic Presidential primary or caucus ...............c.c.coen... 35%
Yes, | voted in the Republican Presidential primary or caucus ........................... 35%
No, | did not vote in either the Republican or Democratic Presidential primary or caucus .23%
e o o I =T 0 0= 4] oY 7%

86. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Democratic Presidential primary or caucus

Hillary Clinton . e 66%
Martin O’ Malley ... e 3%
continued on the next page ...
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Bernie Sanders ... 29%
SOMEBONE Bl oo 2%

87. Which candidate did you vote for in the 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus in your state?
Asked of registered voters who voted in their state’s 2016 Republican Presidential primary or caucus

DoNald TrUMID e 53%
SOMBONE Bl ettt 47%

88. Did you vote in the election on Tuesday, November 8, 20167
Asked of registered voters

B (= 61%

89. Who did you vote for in the election for President?

Hillary Climton o e e e e 29%
DoNald TrUMID e 28%
Gary JONNSON . e 1%
1S (=1 1%
Evan MoMUIlIN o 0%
L0 1 =T 1%
Did not vote for President ... ..o i e 39%

90. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

3= g o o] - | 32%
RepUbBIICAN . 27%
INdEepEnNdent ... e 26%
O T 3%
N Ot SUME . e e 11%

91. Generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a ...?

SHrONG DEMOCIAL ..ottt e e e e 22%
Not very strong DemoCrat . ... e 11%
Lean DemOCrat .. ...t e 9%
Independent .. ... 16%
Lean Republican . ... i 9%
Not very strong Republican ... 8%

continued on the next page ...
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Strong RepuUbliCan ... 19%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 6%

92. Areyou...?

Ml o e 48%
FEmMale o e 52%

93. Respondent age by category

L o oY T 22%
B0-44 e 24%
A5-Bd e 34%
L 21%

94. What racial or ethnic group best describes you?

VNI e 69%
BlaCK . 13%
HiS AN C .ttt 12%
O BT o 7%

95. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

HS OF 188 i 38%
SOME COlIBGE ..t 32%
College grad ..o 19%
POStgrad .. e 11%

96. What is your marital status?

/= 1 =T o 46%
RS 1T o = - 1= 2%
DIVOICEA ot e 12%
IO .o e 5%
NEVEr MaArT A . e e 30%

Domestic / Civil partnership ... 5%
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97. Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?

B (= 25%

98. Calculated from respondent’s state of residence

NOIN At o e 19%
MW St oo 21%
SOUIN Lo e e 3

99. Which of the following best describes the place where you live?

DN =T o = o | 20%
A suburb near alarge City .......oiiiii e 32%
A small City OF TOWN e i 30%
N 1] = L= - 18%

100. Overall, how would you rate your city or town as a place to live?

EXCEI Nt o e 16%
VBrY QOO ot e 30%
16 7o o Lo P 3
ONlY Al e 14%
POOr e

101. Which of the following best describes your current employment status?

Full-time employed . ... e 38%
Part-time employed . ... e 1
Self-EmMPIOyEd ..o
Unemployed or temporarily on layoff . ...
L= =T 2
Permanently disabled . ... ... i e 10%
HOmemaKer .. e
O T e

102. Thinking back over the last year, what was your family’s annual income?

UNder SO0K . 45%

continued on the next page . ..
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B0-100K et e 27%
BI00K OF MOIE et e e 15%
Prefer NOtt0 SAy ..o e 14%

103. We'd like to know whether you or someone in your immediate family is currently serving or has ever served
in the U.S. military. Immediate family is defined as your parents, siblings, spouse, and children. Please check all
boxes that apply.

Military Household - | am ... e 3%
Military Household - Family ... ... 7%
Military Household - | served previously ..........c.ouiiiiiii i 11%
Military Household - Family served previously ..., 40%
Military Household - None ... ... e 47%

104. Are you or is someone in your household a member of a labor union?

XS, | A e 8%
Yes, household memberis ... .. i 7%
NO o 85%

105. How important is religion in your life?

VEry IMPOITANT . 41%
Somewhat ImpPOortant .. ... 24%
NOt 100 IMPOM ANt .o e 14%
Not at all important . ... 21%

106. Aside from weddings and funerals, how often do you attend religious services?

More than ONCE @ WEEK ... ..t e et e e 9%
ONCE A WEEK .ttt e e 19%
Once ortwice amonth ... . . 8%
A eW HiMES @ YOar ..ttt 12%
SO L e 20%
= 28%
DO KN OW e e e 3%

107. Would you describe yourself as a "born-again" or evangelical Christian, or not?

YOS e 32%
continued on the next page ...
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108. People practice their religion in different ways. Outside of attending religious services, how often do you
pray?

Several times @ day ...t e 28%
L@ 3Tt e - 16%
AfeW tIMeEs @ WEEK .. i e 12%
ONCE A WEEK ottt e e e 4%
Afew times a MONth ... . 6%
SO L e 12%
= 18%
DO KN OW e e e e 5%

109. What is your present religion, if any?

PrOte S ANt ... e e e 34%
Roman CatholiC ... ... e e 20%
/0 1.4 2%
Eastern or Greek OrthodoX . ...ooiiii i e e e 0%
JBWIS N L e e 3%
MUS I L e e e e e 2%
BUAANIST oo 1%
HiNAU oo e e 1%
1 =T 5%
A0S C e e 4%
NOthing in PartiCUlar . ... .. e e e 23%
SOMEthiNG BlSE .ot e 5%
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Sponsorship
Fieldwork
Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents

Margin of error

Survey mode

Questions not reported

The Economist

YouGov

July 14 - 16, 2019

US Adult Population

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, and region) was selected from the 2014 American
Community Study. Voter registration was imputed from the November
2014 Current Population Survey Registration and Voting Supplement.
The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights range from

0.377 to 2.053, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.296.

1500
1149 (Registered voters)

=+ 2.6% (adjusted for weighting)
+ 3% (Registered voters)

Web-based interviews

56 questions not reported.
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